Traffic Control Devices, Inc.

242 N. Westmonte Drive Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

Fax: 407-682-0076 Contact: Denis Dietz To: Lake County

Phone: 407-869-5300

Phone: (352) 742-1766 28127 CR561 Address: Fax: (352) 742-3511 Taveres, FL 32778

Bid Number: REVISED RFP 04-113 432-DMH Hooks St @ South Hancock Rd. **Project Name:**

Project Location: Hooks St @ South Hancock Rd., Clermont, FL **Bid Date:** 3/7/2008

Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
Lake	MOT PI	1.00	EACH	\$317.00	\$317.00
522-1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" F&I	1.40	SY	\$77.25	\$108.15
620-1 -1	Grounding Electrodes F&I	160.00	LF	\$6.75	\$1,080.00
630-1-12	Conduit Underground F&I	3,266.00	LF	\$5.75	\$18,779.50
630-1 14	Conduit, Jacked F&I	648.00	LF	\$14.75	\$9,558.00
632-7-1	Signal Cable F&I	1.00	INT	\$3,475.00	\$3,475.00
634-4-112-150	Span Wire Assy: 150'-199' F&I	1.00	AMBY	\$1,333.50	\$1,333.50
635-1-11	Pull & Junction Box F&I	22.00	EACH	\$302.50	\$6,655.00
635-1 -15	Fiber Optic Junction Box F&I		EACH	\$1,625.00	\$4,875.00
639-1 -12	Electrical Power Service, Overhead F&I	1.00	AMBY	\$571.50	\$571.50
639-2-1	Electrical Service Wire F&I	36.00	LF	\$3.75	\$135.00
648-1A	48" Concr. Foundation For Concr. Strain Poles Per Ft. Of Depth F&I $$	24.50	LF	\$302.00	\$7,399.00
650-1-131	Signal Head 12" Standard 3S-1 W F&I	2.00	AMBY	\$867.00	\$1,734.00
650-1-132	Signal Head 12" Standard 3S-2W F&I	2.00	AMBY	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00
650-8-151	Signal Head 12" Light Weight 5S-1W F&I	1.00	AMBY	\$1,422.50	\$1,422.50
263	653-191 Pedestrian LED Countdown Signal 1S1W	4.00	AMBY	\$675.25	\$2,701.00
264	653-192 Pedestrian LED Countdown Signal 1S2W	2.00	AMBY	\$1,347.50	\$2,695.00
659-109	Concrete Pedestal Type I I F&I	5.00	EACH	\$702.75	\$3,513.75
660-1-109	Loop Detector Inductive Type 9 F&I	3.00	EACH	\$176.25	\$528.75
660-1-110	Loop Detector Inductive Type 10 F&I	3.00	EACH	\$176.25	\$528.75
660-2-102	Loop Assembly Type B F&I	4.00	AMBY	\$570.00	\$2,280.00
660-2-106	Loop Assembly Type F F&I	8.00	AMBY	\$740.00	\$5,920.00
665-11	Pedestrian Detector F&I	8.00	AMBY	\$130.00	\$1,040.00
663-70A	Vehicle Detector Ass'y (Optical) 2-Way F&I	2.00	AMBY	\$4,051.00	\$8,102.00
670-5-111	8 Phase Controller Ass'y -NAZTEC With ETHERNET & Generator Plug -in Module	2.00	AMBY	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00
670-4-1B	Flashing Beacon Controller Assm For School AC POWERED F&I	2.00	AMBY	\$3,110.00	\$6,220.00
690-100	Remove misc. Signal Equipment	1.00	EACH	\$198.00	\$198.00
690-50	Remove Controller Assembly	1.00	EACH	\$198.00	\$198.00
699-1-1C	LED Illuminated Sign 24" X 8' Diamond Grade F&I	4.00	EACH	\$4,125.00	\$16,500.00
706-3	RPM's	36.00	EACH	\$10.00	\$360.00
711-4	Directional arrows	6.00	EACH	\$90.00	\$540.00
711-7	Remove Thermoplastic	38.00	LF	\$8.30	\$315.40
711-35	6" White Thermo Stripe	160.00	LF	\$2.80	\$448.00
711-36	6" Yellow Thermo Stripe	554.00	LF	\$2.80	\$1,551.20
711-35-121	Traffic Stripe Solid (Thermo) White 12"	1,050.00	LF	\$4.40	\$4,620.00
269	Solid Yellow Stripe 18" Thermo	150.00	LF	\$5.55	\$832.50
0700 46 15	SIGN EXISTING (REMOVAL)	1.00	AMBY	\$100.00	\$100.00
E685-163	Sys. Aux. (Fiber-Optic Enclosure Rack Mount) F&I		EACH	\$396.00	\$792.00
E685-165	Sys. Aux. (Fiber-Optic Adapter/Coupler ST SM) F&I		EACH	\$20.00	\$960.00
E685-167	Sys. Aux. (Fiber-Optic Jumper SM ST To ST F&I		EACH	\$41.50	\$249.00
E685-169	Sys. Aux. (Fiber-Optic Connector ST SM) F&I		EACH	\$42.75	\$2,052.00
E685-171	Sys. Aux. (Fiber-Optic Splice Fusion Less Than 100) F&I		EACH	\$31.50	\$1,512.00
E685-I 73	Sys. Aux. (Splice Tray) F&I		EACH	\$50.00	\$200.00

Page 1 of 2 3/7/2008 1:09:21 PM

Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
****633-121-1	Fiber Optic Cable 24SM	1,728.00	LF	\$2.05	\$3,542.40
****635-1-16	Special Fiber Optic Pull Box	2.00	EACH	\$1,858.51	\$3,717.02
	Concrete Pole Install Only	2.00	EACH	\$1,740.63	\$3,481.26
****670-5-410	Controller Assm. Mod. Cabinet Foundation	1.00	AMBY	\$1,798.27	\$1,798.27
	Sign Single Post <12sf	10.00	EACH	\$485.15	\$4,851.50
****711 11 160	Pavement Messages	5.00	EACH	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
****711 11 123	Solid Traffic Stripe 24" White	260.00	LF	\$7.70	\$2,002.00
123		То	tal Price fo	r above Items:	\$179,127.95
1-Mobilization	n				
101-1	Mobilization - 5% Or Min. Or \$250.00	1.00	INT	\$8,956.40	\$8,956.40
	,	Total Price for at	ove 1-Mob	ilization Items:	\$8,956.40
				Total Bid Price:	\$188,084.35

Notes:

- This proposal is a unit price proposal. The total sum is an approximate sum based on the estimated quantities on the attached proposal (which is an integral part of this proposal) at the unit prices depicted thereon. The final contract amount of any contract resulting from this proposal shall be based on the quantities actually installed and field verified by the Owner's architect/engineer at these unit prices.
- All work is guaranteed to be installed in accordance with the latest applicable Code regulations, and to be free from mechanical and electrical defects for one year from the date of acceptance.
- · All survey work is to be performed by others.
- This proposal is per the Lake County Maintenance Contract. Items that start with **** are non-contract items.

Payment Terms:

Payments are to be made to us by the tenth day of the month for all work installed and materials placed on the job site during the preceding month, less five (5%) percent retainage (unless the Prime Contract calls for a different retainage percentage). Final Payment, including retainage, will be due not more than thirty (30) days after completion and acceptance of the work. Any contract resulting from this proposal shall be on the terms and conditions mutually acceptable to the Purchaser and Traffic Control Devices, Inc.

ACCEPTED:	CONFIRMED:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satis are hereby accepted.	factory and Traffic Control Devices, Inc.
Buyer:	affe a
Signature:	Authorized Signature:
Date of Acceptance:	Estimator: Donna M. Hutchins
	407-869-5300 d.hutchins@tcd-usa.com